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Tariff Notice No. 1977/206-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 
-

l Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods - Part 

No. Item 

I I 
Other II 

Normal Pref. Ref. 

45799 85.11.001 Karl Leister automatic mobile hot air welding machine, for welding of plastic Free* Free* 10.2 
sheet for agricultural covers, tarpaulins, water storage liners, etc. 

10.2 45823 85.19.002 Square "D" Class 2601 Type AG-1, AG-2, AG-3; reversing drum switches .. Free* Free• 
45800 85.22.202 Metrotech ferromagnetic locator model 880, for detection of buried valve, Free* Free* 10.2 

valve boxes, manholes or vault covers 
45835 87.07.001 Lansing Bagnall model Faer 5.1 rider, electric, turret truck with "J" type canti- Free• Free* 10.2 

lever turret head, for use in the handling of goods in high, narrow aisle 
warehouses 

45837 90.28.009 Current injection test sets for testing electromagnetic devices . . .. Free• Free• 10.2 
•or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 December 
1977. Submissions .should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed 
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section 3 (1) Civil List Act 1950 (as sub­
stituted by section 2 (1) of the Civil 
List Amendment Act 1972 

Accident Compensation Act 1972 

Education Act 1964 .. 
Social Security Act 1964 

Police Act 1958 
Section 114A, Municipal Corporations 

Act 1954, sections 143 and 159, Local 
Government Act 1974, section 137A, 
Counties Act 1956 

Section 1 (2), Counties Amendment Act 
1975 

Section 3 (3), Local Government Amend­
ment Act 1975 

Section 1 (2), Municipal Corporations 
Amendment Act 1975 

Title or Subject-matter 

Civil List Order (No. 2) 1977 

Serial 
Number 
1977/299 

Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amount for 1977 /300 
Section 118) Order 1977 

Tertiary Bursaries Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 1 1977 /301 
Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960, 1977/302 

Amendment No. 10 
Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 21 1977/303 
Local Government (Remuneration and Allowances) 1977 /304 

Order 1977 

Counties Amendment Act Commencement Order 1977 1977/305 

Local Government Amendment Act Commencement 1977 /306 
Order 1977 

Municipal Corporations Amendment Act Commence- 1977 /307 
ment Order 1977 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
28/11/77 

28/11/77 

28/11/77 
28/11/77 

28/11/77 
28/11/77 

28/11/77 

28/11/77 

28/11/77 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
10c 

10c 

10c 
10c 

10c 
10c 

10c 

10c 

10c 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857). Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721). Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building. Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

E. C KEATING, Government Printer. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Riccarton Telephone Exchange Addition 

(POHQ 3/3581) 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Carlisle Construction Ltd. 74,639.00 
G. M. PETERS, Director-General. 


